## 5 of 1925.

## TO AMEND THE LAW AS TO PORT REGULATION.

A.D. 1925.

MALCOLM STEVENSON.]

[February 20, 1925.

5 of 1225.

BE it enacted:

1. This Law may be cited as the Port Regulation Short title. (Amendment) Law, 1925, and shall be read as one with the Port Regulation Law, 1879, (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Law), and the Principal Law and this Law may together be cited as the Port Regulation Laws, 1879 and 1925.

2. The Principal Law, section 4, is hereby amended by Amendment the deletion of the words "Chief Superintendent of the of Law 19 o port of Larnaca" and the substitution therefor of the words "Chief Collector of Customs".

3. The Principal Law, section 5, is hereby amended by Amendment the deletion of the words "Chief Superintendent of the 1879, sec. 5. port of Larnaca" and the substitution therefor of the words "Chief Collector of Customs".

4. The Principal Law, section 8, is hereby amended by Amendment the deletion of the words "Principal Officer of Customs of Law 19 of 1879, sec. 8, at Larnaca" and the substitution therefor of the words "Chief Collector of Customs".

This Law was published in the Cyprus Gazette No. 1679 of the 27th February, 1925.

6 of 1925.

TO AMEND THE GAME AND WILD BIRDS LAW.

A.D. 1925.

MALCOLM STEVENSON.]

[March 21, 1925.

Repealed by 2/1934

6 of 1925.

BE it enacted:—

1. This Law may be cited as the Game and Wild Birds Short title. Protection (Amendment) Law, 1925, and shall be read as one with the Game and Wild Birds Protection Law, 1922, (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Law), and the Principal Law and this Law may together be cited as the Game and Wild Birds Protection Laws, 1922 and 1925.